
Facility Usage for District of NORTH DAKOTA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

59 (D/ND)

IGA

8MZ Morton Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 120 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 120 $ 120

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7C9 McLean Co Jail

Jail Days 276 203 288 286 263 284 339 292 273 334 374 320 3,532 3,532

Paid Jail Days 276 203 288 286 263 284 339 292 273 334 374 320 3,532 3,532

Cost $ 15,180 $ 11,165 $ 15,840 $ 15,730 $ 16,043 $ 17,324 $ 20,679 $ 17,812 $ 16,653 $ 20,374 $ 22,814 $ 19,520 $ 209,134 $ 209,134

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 59.21

Avg Pop 8.90 7.25 9.29 9.53 8.48 9.47 10.94 9.42 9.10 10.77 12.47 10.32 9.68

5RL NW Reg Corr Ctr

Jail Days 485 409 318 469 478 388 422 427 402 420 311 332 4,861 4,861

Paid Jail Days 485 409 318 469 478 388 422 427 402 420 311 332 4,861 4,861

Cost $ 31,525 $ 26,585 $ 20,670 $ 30,485 $ 31,070 $ 25,220 $ 27,430 $ 27,755 $ 26,130 $ 27,300 $ 20,215 $ 21,580 $ 315,965 $ 315,965

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 15.65 14.61 10.26 15.63 15.42 12.93 13.61 13.77 13.40 13.55 10.37 10.71 13.32

8EL NDSIS

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 21 31 31 30 31 30 31 205 205

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 21 31 31 30 31 30 31 205 205

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 3,903 $ 5,761 $ 5,761 $ 5,576 $ 5,761 $ 5,576 $ 8,834 $ 41,172 $ 41,172

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 185.85 $ 185.85 $ 185.85 $ 185.85 $ 185.85 $ 185.85 $ 284.98 $ 200.84

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.56

8AA Willliams Co Jail

Jail Days 2 0 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

Paid Jail Days 2 0 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

Cost $ 70 $ 0 $ 35 $ 105 $ 105 $ 0 $ 70 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 385 $ 385
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Rate $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00

Avg Pop 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

7ZY Heart of America Correctional & Treatment Center

Jail Days 1,115 1,005 1,065 1,312 1,521 1,533 1,422 1,469 1,457 1,740 1,759 1,660 17,058 17,058

Paid Jail Days 1,115 1,005 1,065 1,312 1,521 1,533 1,422 1,469 1,457 1,740 1,759 1,660 17,058 17,058

Cost $ 69,944 $ 68,591 $ 74,550 $ 91,840 $ 106,470 $ 107,310 $ 99,540 $ 102,830 $ 101,990 $ 121,800 $ 123,130 $ 116,200 $ 1,184,194 $ 1,184,194

Rate $ 62.73 $ 68.25 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 69.42

Avg Pop 35.97 35.89 34.35 43.73 49.06 51.10 45.87 47.39 48.57 56.13 58.63 53.55 46.73

7A5 Roberts County Jail

Jail Days 122 108 11 92 0 0 0 21 172 82 71 77 756 756

Paid Jail Days 122 108 11 92 0 0 0 21 172 82 71 77 756 756

Cost $ 7,320 $ 6,480 $ 660 $ 5,520 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,260 $ 10,320 $ 4,920 $ 4,260 $ 4,620 $ 45,360 $ 45,360

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 3.94 3.86 0.35 3.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 5.73 2.65 2.37 2.48 2.07

7D7 Richland County Jail

Jail Days 13 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 50 29 9 0 248 248

Paid Jail Days 13 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 50 29 9 0 248 248

Cost $ 585 $ 0 $ 0 $ 6,615 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,250 $ 1,305 $ 405 $ 0 $ 11,160 $ 11,160

Rate $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.42 0.00 0.00 4.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 0.94 0.30 0.00 0.68

8DC Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 1,373 1,290 1,201 1,140 884 938 949 1,097 1,152 1,632 1,489 1,486 14,631 14,631

Paid Jail Days 1,373 1,290 1,201 1,140 884 938 949 1,097 1,152 1,632 1,489 1,486 14,631 14,631

Cost $ 96,110 $ 90,300 $ 84,070 $ 79,800 $ 61,880 $ 65,660 $ 66,430 $ 76,790 $ 80,640 $ 114,240 $ 104,230 $ 104,020 $ 1,024,170 $ 1,024,170

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 44.29 46.07 38.74 38.00 28.52 31.27 30.61 35.39 38.40 52.65 49.63 47.94 40.08

7ZT Grand Forks County Juvenile Detention Center

Jail Days 0 10 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

Paid Jail Days 0 10 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

Cost $ 0 $ 1,500 $ 3,450 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 4,950 $ 4,950

Rate $ 0.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 150.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.36 0.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

5AP Clay Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
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Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 110 $ 110

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

8LB Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 1,081 970 1,166 1,124 1,141 1,179 1,279 1,185 1,027 915 969 1,073 13,109 13,109

Paid Jail Days 1,081 970 1,166 1,124 1,141 1,179 1,279 1,185 1,027 915 969 1,073 13,109 13,109

Cost $ 70,265 $ 63,050 $ 75,790 $ 73,060 $ 74,165 $ 76,635 $ 83,135 $ 77,025 $ 66,755 $ 59,475 $ 62,985 $ 69,745 $ 852,085 $ 852,085

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 34.87 34.64 37.61 37.47 36.81 39.30 41.26 38.23 34.23 29.52 32.30 34.61 35.92

8CY Ward Co Jail

Jail Days 6 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 19 0 2 0 40 40

Paid Jail Days 6 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 19 0 2 0 40 40

Cost $ 360 $ 180 $ 180 $ 60 $ 60 $ 120 $ 0 $ 180 $ 1,140 $ 0 $ 120 $ 0 $ 2,400 $ 2,400

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.19 0.11 0.10 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.00 0.10 0.63 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.11

8CX Lake Region LEC

Jail Days 617 510 491 430 266 252 315 282 246 410 525 515 4,859 4,859

Paid Jail Days 617 510 491 430 266 252 315 282 246 410 525 515 4,859 4,859

Cost $ 41,956 $ 34,680 $ 33,388 $ 29,240 $ 18,088 $ 17,136 $ 21,420 $ 19,176 $ 16,728 $ 27,880 $ 35,700 $ 35,020 $ 330,412 $ 330,412

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 19.90 18.21 15.84 14.33 8.58 8.40 10.16 9.10 8.20 13.23 17.50 16.61 13.31

7ZV SWMCC (adult)

Jail Days 4 1 2 19 0 4 2 35 34 31 0 0 132 132

Paid Jail Days 4 1 2 19 0 4 2 35 34 31 0 0 132 132

Cost $ 328 $ 82 $ 164 $ 1,558 $ 0 $ 328 $ 164 $ 2,870 $ 2,788 $ 2,542 $ 0 $ 0 $ 10,824 $ 10,824

Rate $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 0.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 82.00

Avg Pop 0.13 0.04 0.06 0.63 0.00 0.13 0.06 1.13 1.13 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.36

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,094 4,509 4,569 5,024 4,557 4,601 4,761 4,842 4,866 5,624 5,539 5,494 59,480 59,480

5,5395,024 4,7614,5575,094 5,6244,509 4,8664,601 5,4944,8424,569Paid Jail Days 59,48059,480

$ 334,068 $ 4,032,442$ 308,797 $ 307,881 $ 331,459 $ 379,434$ 333,643Cost $ 324,629$ 302,613 $ 385,597$ 331,144 $ 4,032,442$ 379,539$ 313,636

$ 67.79$ 66.49 $ 68.05$ 67.11 $ 69.08$ 65.50 $ 68.56 $ 68.50$ 68.17$ 67.59 $ 68.19Rate $ 67.56 $ 68.46

Avg Pop 153.37167.45 147.00 184.64156.21 181.44147.37161.04164.32 162.19153.57 177.22 162.96

CAP

8DG Burleigh Co Detn Ctr
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Jail Days 155 59 197 137 275 247 238 256 254 261 205 174 2,458 2,458

Paid Jail Days 155 59 197 137 275 247 238 256 254 261 205 174 2,458 2,458

Cost $ 10,075 $ 3,835 $ 12,805 $ 8,905 $ 17,875 $ 16,055 $ 15,470 $ 16,640 $ 16,510 $ 16,965 $ 13,325 $ 11,310 $ 159,770 $ 159,770

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 5.00 2.11 6.35 4.57 8.87 8.23 7.68 8.26 8.47 8.42 6.83 5.61 6.73

8NF Cass Co Jail

Jail Days 495 463 975 1,096 1,108 1,057 1,042 1,179 1,244 1,254 1,039 1,092 12,044 12,044

Paid Jail Days 495 463 975 1,096 1,108 1,057 1,042 1,179 1,244 1,254 1,039 1,092 12,044 12,044

Cost $ 37,125 $ 34,725 $ 73,125 $ 82,200 $ 83,100 $ 79,275 $ 78,150 $ 88,425 $ 93,300 $ 94,050 $ 77,925 $ 81,900 $ 903,300 $ 903,300

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 15.97 16.54 31.45 36.53 35.74 35.23 33.61 38.03 41.47 40.45 34.63 35.23 33.00

CAP Total

Jail Days 650 522 1,172 1,233 1,383 1,304 1,280 1,435 1,498 1,515 1,244 1,266 14,502 14,502

1,2441,233 1,2801,383650 1,515522 1,4981,304 1,2661,4351,172Paid Jail Days 14,50214,502

$ 91,105 $ 1,063,070$ 85,930 $ 100,975 $ 105,065 $ 91,250$ 47,200Cost $ 93,620$ 38,560 $ 111,015$ 109,810 $ 1,063,070$ 93,210$ 95,330

$ 73.31$ 73.89 $ 73.30$ 73.87 $ 73.63$ 72.62 $ 73.28 $ 73.35$ 73.11$ 73.32 $ 73.14Rate $ 73.01 $ 73.22

Avg Pop 43.4641.10 44.61 41.4646.29 48.8737.8018.6520.97 49.9441.29 40.84 39.73

59 (D/ND) Total

$ 436,524

$ 69.93$ 66.30

5,031

$ 425,173

185.17 191.61

6,041

$ 472,749

5,741

$ 69.56$ 69.29

$ 5,095,512

202.69

5,940

6,257

5,031

$ 470,684$ 496,612

$ 67.81

$ 394,727

Paid Jail Days

$ 418,249

$ 69.26

7,139 73,982

$ 68.83

230.31

6,277

5,744 7,139

$ 341,173

6,257 6,760

$ 68.76

6,783

5,741

$ 408,966

5,940

$ 5,095,512

202.50 218.06208.55

$ 1.00

Jail Days

1,266

Avg Pop

73,982

5,905

Cost

73,982

$ 380,843

$ 69.39

6,364 6,783

212.13194.86179.69185.29

6,041

6,3645,905

$ 440,954

6,277

73,982

Rate $ 69.54

5,744

196.83

$ 408,856

$ 69.24$ 67.95

226.10

Grand Total

196.83

$ 418,249

Paid Jail Days

$ 440,954

$ 67.81

7,139

$ 69.24

73,982

191.61

$ 69.29

5,744

194.86179.69

6,760

$ 68.76

6,041

$ 69.93

$ 496,612 $ 5,095,512

230.31

$ 67.95

202.50185.29 218.06

$ 425,173

$ 68.83Rate $ 68.88

6,257

6,7836,277

226.10

Jail Days 5,741 6,783

Avg Pop

$ 69.39

5,741

6,277

6,257

$ 5,095,512

202.69212.13

$ 69.54

$ 472,749

7,139

Cost

$ 69.26

5,905

$ 66.30

73,982

73,982

$ 69.56

$ 436,524

5,744

6,3645,905

$ 380,843

5,940

5,940

6,364

5,031

$ 470,684$ 408,966$ 408,856

5,031

208.55185.17

6,760

$ 341,173

73,982

6,041

$ 394,727
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